R-459-2021
Qriginal R-313-

[ Date: July 7, 2021 Contr
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT  |project: Jimmie Campbell Drive Over
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Town Branch Bridge Project
Page 1 of 2
Location: Town Branch WWTP
To (Contractor): , Contract No. RES # 313-2020
Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.
497 Dillehay Street Original Contract Amt. 257.113.69
Danville, KY 40422 :
Cumulative Amount of $33,077.85
Previous Change Orders
Percent Change - Previous .
Change Orders 1522%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $291.091.54
Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. date, etc.
1 Additional Dense Grade Aggregate Base (backup attached) $1.378.78
Bid Amount 80TN @ 48.60/TN; Actual 108.37TN @ 48.60/TN T
2 Additional Concrete Class A (backup attached) $6.562.76
Bid Amount 9.8CY @ 1262.07/CY; Actual 15CY @ 1262.07/CY DA
3 Additional Concrete Class AA (backup attached) $3.107.24
Bid Amount 22.3 CY @1150.83/CY; Actual 25CY @ 1150.83/CY e
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $11,048.78
Net Amount of this Change Order $11.,048.78
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $302,140.32
Percent Change - This Change Order 4.30%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 17.51%
Py 3 (Proj. Engae
Accepted by //J’?&ﬂ willirZ J (Contractor) Date 20
Approved hA (Director) Date__ 7@ ¥
Approved E (Commissioner) Date (
Approved by : (N}yor or CAQ) Date m_
L™




7/7/2021 Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Jimmie Campbell Drive
Over Town Branch Bridge Project

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. RES # 313-2020

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: The increase to the contract includes additional actual cost for
materials priced in the original bid; dense grade aggregate base, concrete class A, and
concrete class AA.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes __X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __Yes _X_No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: No

Aonan) o) Ploo/on!

Mayor Date




DGA Hauler Tickets



K00/ 8

Lexington Quarry Company TICKET #01276783

2200 Catnip Hill Road STATION 07
Nicholasville, KY 40356 DATE 3/23/2021
(859) 885-6051 TIME 09:52:28
STATE 1D# TRUCK TJ2627

HAULER 452 MISC TRUCKS

CUSTOMER 73095 JOB #000141 PHASE %001
TODC JUHNSON CONTRACTING
JIMMY CAMPBELL P.0. # 202018
PRODUCT 120 DGA
Loads Tons
JOB 202018 JOB / PRODUCT Daily 1 25.14
PHASE Daily 1 25.14
1b OPERATOR MISTI
GROSS 79240
TARE (STORED) 28960
NET 50280
NET TONS 25.14
WE IGHMASTER RECEIVED BY
KO0AOSF

Lexington Quarry Comparny TICKET 01275848

2200 Catnip Hill Road STATION 07
Nicholasville, KY 40356 DATE 3/23/2021
(859) 885-6051 TIME 12:50:55
STATE [D# TRUCK TJ2627

HAULER 452 MISC TRUCKS

CUSTOMER 73085 JOB #000141 PHASE #00)
TODD JOHNSON CONTRACTING
JIMMY CAMPBELL P.0. ¢ 202018
PRODUCT 120 DGA
Loads Tons
JOB 202018 JOB / PRODUCT Daily 2 49.00
PHASE Daily 2 43.00
Ib OPERATOR MIST1
GROSS 76700
TARE (STORED) 28960
NET 47740
NET TONS 23.97

WEIGHMASTER RECEIVED BY



2020/

Lexington Quartry Company TICKET #01276911

2200 Catnip Hill Road STATION 07
Nicholasviile, KY 40356 DATE 3/23/2021
(859) 8856051 TIME 15:44:38
STATE 1D# TRUCK TJ2627

HAULER 462 MISC TRUCKS

CUSTOMER 73085 JOB H0O00141 PHASE 4001
TODD JOHNSON CONTRACTING
JIMMY CAMPBELL F.0. # 202018
PRODUCT 120 DGA
Loads Tons
JOB 202018 JOB / PRODUCT Daily 3 55,13
PHASE Daily 3 95.13
Ib  OPERATOR MISTI
GROSS 41200
TARE (STORED) 28960
NET 12240
NET TONS 8.12
WE I GHMASTER RECE [VED BY

%{(/ A &0&0/5;

e # Fwo /s
Lexington Quarry Company TICKET #01276943
2200 Catnip Hill Road STATION 07
Nicholasville, KY 40356 DATE 3/24/2021
(859) 885-6051 TIME 08:29:29
STATE IDR TRUCK TJT2

HAULER 486 TODD JOHNSON

CUSTOMER 73095 JOB #000141 PHASE #
TODD JOHNSON CONTRACT (NG
JIMMY CAMPBELL P.Q. # 202018
PRODUCT 120 DGA
Loads Tons
JOB / PRODUCT Daily 1 8.40
PHASE Daily 1 8.40
b OPERATOR JOYCE
GROSS 43080
TARE (STORED) 26280
NET 16800
NET TONS 8.40

WE IGHMASTER RECEIVED BY



C.C H dvvo iﬂ!”J
Lexind §537%
2200 Catnlj & 33 Bad ‘
Nicholasvi & -~ Rad |
(859) 885-1 ﬁ aa .
STATE IDY  © %+ § 8
& & § LAy
CUSTOMER 7 B 3. Ealb =
T00D Jal gx 3 &4 EE :
CASTLEW o B o ELk 3
N LIMES R oW o 38 H
JOBZOZ E =§ 9- n.g §h8 :!
&
JOB 202026 g 220
b pRen
GROSS "
TARE (STOR .
NET % g f
NET TONS 0% ]
e 3
“): Lt
0':.:"‘ "\ ﬂ
WEIGHMASTE & &3 gég a
ST IPI L I
T S i g
LIESTO o35 & g ; i 3y : g
angs & F B gz2EE ¢
M# 2020/ 8
x oS
Je
Lexington Quarry Company TICKET #01279160
2200 Catnip Hill Roed STATION 07
Nicholasville, KY 40356 DATE 4/12/2021
(859) 885-6051 TIME 08:44:37
STATE ID# TRUCK TJT2
HAULER 486 TODD JOHNSON
CUSTOMER 73085 - JOB #000141 PHASE #001
TODD JGHNSON CONTRACTING
JINMY CAMPBELL P.0. § 202018
PRODUCT 120 DGA
Loads Tons
JOB 202018 JOB / PRODUCT Dai ly 1 22.23
PHASE Daily 1 22.23
Ib  OPERATOR JOYCE
GROSS 70340
TARE (STORED) 25880
WET 44460
NET TONS 22.23
WE 1GHMASTER RECEIVED BY

108.37 Ton



T_;\;/ pe /







l%‘






TICKET NUMBER
SMYRNA READY MIX CONCRETE “Quality Concrete” 21609617
1138 2nd Avenus North =
' Neshviite, Tannesess 37208 “Unmatched Service” | o on
CONCRETE 216=0091
23/10/2081| 303 | {BNLANDD, ROBERT | 2%t Exterior| 5= 5 : -
- [ep— - im
Tina A PLA}
" 1 18 - ' . ARRIVE
fBDD JOHNSON CONTRACTING INC. : i
rory Addraselet : %
JIMMY CAMBELL DR : TR
_EXINGTON KY ORDERED BY: TODD -
LaT #¢ || PHONE #: 6062311148 : 4
ToeE | ey | ounmry [boa ] FEEET PRODUCT DESGRIPTION SN SXTENDED
25. 0 17.0p | 8.00 CY| 40070 KDOT CLASS AR
2.0 2.0 1,00 EA| 1015 ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
2.0 2.0 1. el py| 1020 WINTER CHARBE (NDV 1- MA g
1.9 2.00 | 1,00 PY| 2420 MIDRANGE ADDITONAL DOSE |

NO

DELIVERY FEE: M )C

ARNING: Tha handling of Wst Concrete can be Dangerous Authorization to Add Water SUSTOTAL

your Health, Please seo back of tickst for reisted Bafety v -~

d Health Information. ! GAL. WATER ADDED —
The satier wit sl ¥ of

| cuncreis f weler I8 ndded 1o the concets on COLLECT

{ Cylinders Taken: Yeu, Mo _____ Taken By: oy GRAND TOTAL

. maes
|
TOPERTY DAMAGE WAIVER: b i B poiy of o M Conomess 13 Dusrsats oy £ e s ey, W Wi ngl be hell imupenwinls dor fowing il lor sk Inacis ot £0 pullic resdany, demage 1o
wdreufis n-—inm Wiy lnsving tha curh. P W o poy for vy charges Incurred Aot oo ks b pubdo radeys.
T e o e T e s SR B e o
o O k por AETM C-04 sl Wil ot bo ofisctiva yisss ASTM C-772 jnd Fiaki Sampling has deen dono par ARTH C-31 sad lsb m-nu;l;u

Mi”’mlﬁm Wia cortily Bual The concrels dalivared shall masl ANTM C-54 Thees

”TAI!;mﬂhpn;;l'nl--thmr e
Inishivg, muring

womvenl, cormoldeton,
Wectien Faes) Seuid § DSCMEs DRCRISSTY I jitce thix Il
escnaliin sliameye es.

ek

aiility thos ks rse malarfeds shortogue.

alar tha Sedwry b
--nmmu-u-,mummmnwmw-m-a—ummuumm-ﬂnm

e Foes andl ths releass

34 4= ol sondion 1o The Autberimilon of Waisr Adund, te Prapery Demege Wolver, the

ki, dus 1n shunges b Sveluble SHIEN sapply.

= & dupin-dey mls, Smpme Roody ks Canerele mamms) bn fuld




TICKET NUMBER
SMYRNA READY MiX CONCRETE “Quality Concrete” 21609618
1136 2nd Avenue North "
Nashviie, Tannesses 57208 “Unmatched Service —ESRTROTNOVBER
CONCRE ! 216=00915
. = . Loy
va/10/2021 )"t ¥55Wandenbers, Jo  ["ETE Exterion 8" S :
—T
: - Tima s LA
bt} | |EEs, Hoco18 r""" : T
: . . Jdi
DD JOHNSON CONTRACTING ING. e
- Fl"l-gg!
Wery AddreseiLot ;
JIMMY CAMBELL DR =
LEXINGTON KY ORDERED BY: TODD i
LOT #3 o PHONE #: 6062311148 3 ; PLA
s "o ouantry fuom | PROBUCT PRODUCT DESGRIPTION L X E"_m
25.0p 25.0 B.ed|cy| 40070 KDOT CLASS AR
2. 0 3.0 1.09|EA| 1015 ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
. @ 2.0 | 1.0pPY 1020 WINTER CHARBE (NOV 1- MAR 6
1.0 3.0 1.0 PY| 2420 MIDRANGE ADDITONAL DOSE

2

W

14//‘

l DELIVERY FEE: U NO
ARNING: The handling of Wat Concry Authorization to Add Water SUBTOTAL
your Health. Please see back of BY; ol
1d Haalth information. ! GAL. WATER ADDED —
Bty ooy Ay-gme ek rp gl SR
7 Cylinuers Tohom: Yes____ No____ Taken By; by GRAND TOTAL

) b Jor whask trucis ot on pubilc redwary, themage o

¥ 10 tha chets orey. We wll

Iogvenyn, shdowats, parkting lols, ey @ porp prepTTy Bt e g B il P BT B oy foe ity biaring Chsoywa eshred Ber Our LUSES 1030 PUASS MIOWSIR
unm“-ﬂuahkhldu&“ﬂmm““mmwh
[ L | -84 o wil ol be efeciivs unlnss AT C-1T2 and Fiek fas ben Gons per AFTM G-31 and ish msing hufly comolss with ABTM
;"um uﬂuni-“m-:h prodde 1:“:-—“1.&“”&“ vnmuummm“mmw Theso eprclicatom 6o nof cover ha
‘comsolidelion, uring o profeciion of concsslo ey Iha galiesry 1o e purchaser.
lrh&a-mmmu“uummmn-—wmﬁwunnn—duﬁm—unwmm

silsslion Pees! Shmiid | bedoms necsssary b0
asonahis shameys fooe,

Frad ond the releses

iR s tn reve msriale shovtages.

il opruliians 1o the Autberization of Wister Aduud, the Prapevty Duwage Visiver, B

e

povetsr i

onier, Sy 05 Shoipet I Svainiin mwnal PPy

ITE, Dust 43 Bt pntnniod of pamrpnd Mt digis East v s ebig




